(30,357) (1,422,974) (1,453,331)

Total comprehensive income profit/loss for the year is attributable to:
Non-controlling interest 917,549 (717,199) 200,350
Equity holders of RBR Group Limited (826,910) (717,199) (1,544,109)

 90,639 (1,434,398) (1,343,759)

 Cents Cents Cents
 Reported Adjustment Restated
Basic loss per share (0.054) (0.050) (0.104)
Diluted loss per share (0.054) (0.050) (0.104)

Statement of financial position at the beginning of the earliest comparative period
When there is a restatement of comparatives, it is mandatory to provide a third statement of financial position at the beginning of the earliest
comparative period, being 1 July 2022. However, as there were no adjustments required to be made as at 1 July 2022, the Group has elected not to
show the 1 July 2022 statement of financial position.

Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2024

Note 4. Correction of prior period error (continued)

23

Statement of financial position at the end of the earliest comparative period

 Consolidated
 2023 2023 2023
 $ $ $

Extract
Previously
reported Adjustment Restated

Liabilities

Current liabilities
Contract liabilities 2,152,917 1,434,398 3,587,315
Total current liabilities 5,733,335 1,434,398 7,167,733

Total liabilities 5,769,234 1,434,398 7,203,632

Net assets 3,844,943 (1,434,398) 2,410,545

Equity
Contributed equity 25,253,326 - 25,253,326
Reserves 875,605 (5,712) 869,893
Accumulated losses (24,801,754) (711,487) (25,513,241)
Equity attributable to the equity holders of RBR Group Limited 1,327,177 (717,199) 609,978
Non-controlling interest 2,517,766 (717,199) 1,800,567

Total equity 3,844,943 (1,434,398) 2,410,545

Statement of cash flows
There is no impact on total operating, investing or financing cash flow.

Note 5. Operating segments

Identification of reportable operating segments
The Group is organised into two operating segments are recognised according to the geographical location in which the business operates in: Asia
Pacific and Africa. These operating segments are based on the internal reports that are reviewed and used by the Board of Directors (who are
identified as the Chief Operating Decision Makers ('CODM')) in assessing performance and in determining the allocation of resources. There is no
aggregation of operating segments.

Operating segment information

 Asia-Pacific Africa Total
Consolidated - 2024 $ $ $
Revenue
Revenue 2,984 7,609,550 7,612,534

Total revenue 2,984 7,609,550 7,612,534

Profit/(loss) before income tax expense  (1,031,267) 154,356 (876,911)
Profit/(loss) before income tax expense (1,031,267) 154,356 (876,911)

Income tax expense   -

Loss after income tax expense   (876,911)

Assets
Segment assets 78,566 4,183,609 4,262,175

Total assets   4,262,175

Liabilities
Segment liabilities 2,293,209 339,119 2,632,328
Total liabilities   2,632,328

Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2024

Note 5. Operating segments (continued)

24

 Asia- Pacific Africa Total
Consolidated - 2023 $ $ $
Revenue
Revenue (restated) 23,451 3,883,031 3,906,482
Total revenue 23,451 3,883,031 3,906,482

Profit/(loss) before income tax expense (restated) (1,129,625) (524,755) (1,654,380)

Loss before income tax benefit (1,129,625) (524,755) (1,654,380)

Income tax benefit   201,049
Loss after income tax benefit   (1,453,331)

Assets
Segment assets 183,441 9,430,736 9,614,177

Total assets   9,614,177

Liabilities
Segment liabilities (restated(1)) 1,648,808 5,554,824 7,203,632

Total liabilities   7,203,632

(1) Refer to note 4 for detailed information on Restatement of comparatives.

Accounting policy for operating segments
Operating segments are presented using the 'management approach', where the information presented is on the same basis as the internal reports
provided to the Chief Operating Decision Makers ('CODM'). The CODM is responsible for the allocation of resources to operating segments and
assessing their performance.

Note 6. Revenue

 Consolidated
 2024 Restated 2023
 $ $
Revenue from business services 47,647  102,460
Revenue from payroll services 616,658  629,774

[…]

The Group is exposed to Mozambique Metical (MZN) and Guinea Franc (GNF) currency fluctuations.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Australian Dollar (AUD) against the relevant currencies. 10%
is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment
of the possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items
and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.

The sensitivity analysis includes cash balances held in MZN/GNF and trade creditors and other payables held in MZN/GNF. A positive number indicates
an increase in profit and other equity where the AUD weakens against the relevant currency. For a strengthening Australian Dollar against the
relevant currency there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and other equity and the balances would be negative.

 AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2024 % change
Effect on profit

before tax Effect on equity % change
Effect on profit

before tax Effect on equity
Mozambique meticals 10%  (385,187) (385,187) 10%  385,187 385,187
Guinean franc 10%  88 (88) 10%  88 (88)

  (385,099) (385,275)  385,275 385,099

 AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2023 % change
Effect on profit

before tax Effect on equity % change
Effect on profit

before tax Effect on equity
Mozambique meticals 10%  (531,123) (531,123) 10%  531,123 531,123
Guinean franc 10%  92 92 10%  (92) (92)

  (531,031) (531,031)  531,031 531,031

Price risk
The Group is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Interest rate risk
The Group's main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings. Borrowings obtained at variable rates expose the Group to interest rate risk.
Borrowings obtained at fixed rates expose the Group to fair value interest rate risk.

As at the reporting date, the Group had only fixed rate borrowings outstanding on the convertible note.

Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2024

Note 25. Financial risk management (continued)

36

Weighted
average effective